Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees

संये अशोका ARTEE Post Box No. 422, New Delhi - 110 001

Regd. & Recognised by Govt. of India (Affiliated to U.N.I. Geneva) Largest Employees Association of Electronic Media in India

-		
Pot		
ner.	 	

Dated.

ARTEE/629-04/2010

21.4.2010

To.

July 294

Mrs. Aruna Sharma, Director General, Doordarshan, New Delhi – 110001

Subject: Implementation of GFR 257 Rule for maintaining service books in Doordarshan in continuance of DG AIR order no. A-11019/36/2008-Scor/673 Dated 18.12.2008

Respected Madam,

With regards this is to bring in your kind knowledge that DG AIR issued an order vide no. A-11019/36/2008-Scor/673 Dated 18.12.2008 to implement GFR Rule 257 for maintenance of service books of staff of Doordarshan. Pl. note that this order was issued way back in 2008 and since than there has been no compliance seen from Doordarshan.

It is a very discouraging aspect of a Govt. servant that service books are not being maintained properly at small stations which is very important document of his service. The GFR Rule 257 provide an employee a right to get a duplicate certified copy of his service book from the office and office is liable to update that on yearly basis.

We request you to issue similar orders to implement GFR Rule 257 for maintaining service books in Doordarshan.

An early action in this reference is solicited.

Umesh Chandra

Thanking you,

General Secretary

9871765714

umsahrma01@yahoo.com

Enclosed: copy of order issued by DGAIR.

Click Here for Order issued by DG:DD

Zonal Offices

North Zone Post Box No-331 New Delhi PIN-110001 North-East Zone Post Box No.-83 Guwahati (Assam) PIN-781001

South Zone Post Box No-176 Triplicane, Chennai (TN) PIN-600005 West Zone Post Box No-11228 Mumbai (MS) PIN-400020